
Windemere Annual Meeting 2026

1. Call to Order/Pledge/Announce the Agenda

2. Moderator Election

3. Minutes of 2025 Annual Meeting

4. Clerk-Treasurer Report

5. Public Input

6. Reports:  Road; Zoning

7. Updates: Fire District; MLWSSD

8. Board of Audit; 2027 Levy

9. Set Place and Time of the 2027 Annual Meeting

10. Adjourn



Annual Report of the 

Clerk-Treasurer

YEAR-END 

RESULTS AS OF DECEMBER 31, 2025



General Property Taxes: $400,717 Current and delinquent

Refund of Gas Tax: 53,482 State of MN

Charges for services: 12,159 Zoning Permits

Interest Earnings: 11,811 Interest Credited

State Local Government Aid: 8,233 PILT / Regular State Aid

Miscellaneous Revenues: 1,115 Rent / Licenses

Tax Forfeiture Sales: 181 Pine County

Total Revenue: $487,698

2025 Revenue Summary



Town Board: $7,878 Reduced $10k

Clerk and Operations: 43,488 Reduced $17k

Financial Management: 34,812 Audit and assessment expenses

Legal: 45,091 Increased Zoning legal expenses

Planning and Zoning: 56,598 Outsourced zoning ordinance exp

Other General Government: 36,842 Townhall Demo; Bridge paint

Public Safety: 108,050 Sign purchases and Fire Contract

Public Works: 337,490 50% reduction due to fewer projects

Total Expenses: $670,249

2025 Expense Summary



Highest balance: $3,018,243.21 on 7/10/2018



Today’s Math Problem
B

Forecast 2026 Year-end 160,507    
Fund Reserves 650,000
2027 Levy 1,000,000
2027 Expenses 500,000
Forecast 2027 Year-end 10,507
Total Cash with Reserves      660,507



Today’s Math Problem
A

Forecast 2026 Year-end 160,507    
Fund Reserves 0
2027 Levy 500,000
2027 Expenses 500,000
Forecast 2027 Year-end 160,507
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